GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 18th June, 2012.

No.EDN.203/91/Pt./411–The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to reconstitute the State Working Committee of the National Foundation for Teachers' Welfare with the following members.

1. Minister Education, Meghalaya. 2. Principal Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, , Education Department	Chairman Co-Chairman
3. Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department or his representative.	Member
4. Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Meghalaya	Member
5. Secretary, to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.	Member
6. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member
7. The Director Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member
8. The Director of School Education & Literacy Meghalaya, Shillong	Secretary cum Treasurer
9. Director Health Services (MI) Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member
10 Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya Shillong.	Member
11. Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Tura.	Member
12. Secretary, PWD Department, Shillong, Meghalaya.	Member
13. State Secretary, Bharat Scout and Guides, Shillong.	Member
14. Principal, Shillong College, Shillong.	Member
15.District School Education Officers of the District concerned.	Member

The State Working Committee will perform all functions and exercise such powers as may be delegated to them by the General Committee of the National Foundation for Teachers' Welfare set up by the Government of India.

The term of the Committee will be a period of 2(two)years with effect from the date of issue of this Notification.

The Secretary cum Treasurer will be the convener of the Committee.

Sd/-(P.S Thangkhiew) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department.

Dated Shillong, the 18th June, 2012.

M.No.EDN.203/91/Pt./411– A

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary cum Treasurer, National Foundation for Teacher's welfare Government of India. Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Education, New Delhi.
- 2. The Director of Printing & Stationery for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 3. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4 The Director Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of School Education & Literacy Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. Finance (E) Department
- 7. Members concerned.
- 8. Web Administrator, office of the Directorate of Higher & Technical Education.

By orders etc., Sd/-

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department.

18p/6/2012/MR.M.Doc(/Notifctn.)3:27pm.